Mifflin Township of Ashland County

Public Notice

The Cash Basis Annual Financial Report for Mifflin Township, Ashland County for the year ending December 31, 2022 has been completed and is available for public inspection before the regular Trustee Board Meeting on March 6, 2023 in the meeting room of the Mifflin Township Volunteer Fire Station at 6:30 p.m. or by calling the Township Fiscal Officer, David L. Seiss, (419) 651-6731, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

David L. Seiss Mifflin Township Fiscal Officer 1175 Twp. Rd. 1875 Ashland, Ohio 44805-9406